JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED

Registered Office: 1, 1, Pandurang Society, Opposite WIAA Institute, Judges Bunglow Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. Gujarat – 380 054 Email: jyotimltd@gmail.com, CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012064, Mo.9099946908, Web. www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in

Date: July 20, 2024

To, BSE LIMITED, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Certificate of Non-Applicability of Corporate Governance provisions to the Company
Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 542544

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 15(2)(a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company is not having paid-up share capital and Net worth exceeding Rs. 10.00 crores and Rs. 25.00 crores respectively as on March 31, 2024 therefore Corporate Governance provisions are not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate of Non-Applicability of Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 signed by compliance officer of the Company accompanied by Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary providing details of paid up equity share capital and net worth for the last three consecutive financial years in support of this submission.

Kindly take the above information on record.

REG.NO.:

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above

JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED

Registered Office: 1, 1, Pandurang Society, Opposite WIAA Institute, Judges Bunglow Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. Gujarat – 380 054 Email: jyotimltd@gmail.com,
CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012064, Mo.9099946908, Web. www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in

To, BSE LIMITED, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Non-Applicability of Regulation 15(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 542544

Dear Sir,

- I, Juhi Parekh, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company hereby certify that the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. **3,12,19,000** and the Net Worth of the Company is Rs. **4,16,52,000** as on March 31, 2024. As per Regulation 15(2)(a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in regulations 17 to 27 and clauses (b) to (i) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and paras C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply, in respect of:
 - a) The listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs.10 crore and Net Worth not exceeding Rs.25 crore, as on the last day of the previous financial year;

Provided that where the provisions of the regulations specified in this regulation becomes applicable to a listed entity at a later date, such listed entity shall comply with the requirements of those regulations within six months from the date on which the provisions became applicable to the listed entity.

Further, Paid-up capital and Net worth of the Company do not exceed Rs. 10.00 Crores and Rs. 25.00 Crores respectively during last 3 (three) previous financial years as shown below in the table:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in 'Lacs'		
		F.Y. 2021- 22	F.Y. 2022- 23	F.Y. 2023- 24
1.	Paid-up Share Capital	312.19	312.19	312.19
2.	Other Equity (Reserves & Surplus)	70.27	79.19	104.33
3.	Net-Worth as per the Audited Financial Statement [1+2]	382.46	391.38	416.52

JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED

Registered Office: 1, 1, Pandurang Society, Opposite WIAA Institute, Judges Bunglow Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad. Gujarat – 380 054 Email: jyotimltd@gmail.com,
CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012064, Mo.9099946908, Web. www.jyotinternationalmarketing.co.in

Accordingly, it may be noted that the paid-up share capital of the Company is below Rs. 10 crore and Net Worth of the Company has not exceeded Rs.25 crore, as on March 31, 2024 and hence Corporate Governance provisions are not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Place:-Ahmedabad Date:- July 20, 2024

Thanking You, For, **JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING**

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLANCE OFFICER

LIMITED

Vishwas Sharma & Associates

COMPANY SECRETARIES

To, BSE Limited, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Certificate for non-applicability of Corporate Governance for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 as per Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

I, Vishwas Sharma, Practising Company Secretaries hereby certify that provisions of Regulation 27 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Regulation 15 (2) (a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are not applicable to "JYOT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LIMITED" (the Company). Furthermore, Paid-up capital and Net worth of the Company do not exceed Rs.10.00 Crores and Rs. 25.00 Crores respectively during last 3 (three) previous financial years as shown below in the table:-

Sr.	Particulars	Amount in 'Lacs'		
No.		F.Y. 2021-22	F.Y. 2022-23	F.Y. 2023-24
1.	Paid-up Share Capital	312.19	312.19	312.19
2.	Other Equity (Reserves & Surplus)	70.27	79.19	104.33
3.	Net-Worth as per the Audited Financial Statement [1+2]	382.46	391.38	416.52

As the Paid-up capital and Net worth of the Company do not exceed Rs.10.00 Crores and Rs. 25.00 Crores respectively, it is not mandatory for the Company to comply with provisions of Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Regulation 15(2)(a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

I have certified above on the basis of information and explanations given to us and to the best of our knowledge and belief and on the basis of Audited Financial Statements of the Company.

Date:-July 20, 2024 Place:-Ahmedabad

9722814909 (e) vishwas@csvishwas.com

For, M/S. VISHWAS SHARMA & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

Vishwas Sharma Proprietor FCS: 12606

COP: 16942

UDIN: F012606F000785939 PR. No. 854/2020